

Facsimile transmission

Ashurst Australia Level 26 181 William Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

GPO Box 9938 Melbourne VIC 3001 Australia

Tei +61 3 9679 3000 Fax +61 3 9679 3111 DX 388 Melbourne www.ashurst.com

For the attention of	Company Announcements	From	Alex Eyre
	Office		
Company	ASX Limited	Our ref	PMK\AJEY\03 2031 8987
Town and country	Melbourne	Your ref	
Fax number	1300 135 638	Email	alex.eyre@ashurst.com
Telephone number		Direct telephone number	+61 3 9679 3109
Date	05 April 2012	Total number of pages	3

If there are any problems with this transmission please contact our facsimile operator on $+61\ 3$ 9679 3000.

Dear Sir / Madam

ASIC Form 604 - Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder

On behalf of Silver Bright Investments Limited, we **enclose** an ASIC Form 604 (Notice of Change of Interests of Substantial Holder) in relation to GBM Gold Ltd.

Yours faithfully

Ashurst Australia

Advist Australia.

This message is sent in confidence for the addressee only. It may contain legally privileged information. The contents are not to be disclosed to anyone other than the addressee. Unauthorised recipients are requested to preserve this confidentiality and to advise the sender immediately of any error in transmission.

AUSTRALIA BELGIUM CHINA FRANCE GERMANY HONG KONG SAR INDONESIA (ASSOCIATED OFFICE) ITALY JAPAN PAPUA NEW GUINEA SINGAPORE SPAIN SWEDEN UNITED ARAB EMIRATES UNITED KINGDOM UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AUSTRALIA\AJEY\219981233.01

Ashurst Australia (ABN 75 304 286 095) is a general partnership constituted under the laws of the Australian Capital Territory carrying on practice under the name "Ashurst" under licence from Ashurst LLP. Ashurst LLP is a limited (lability partnership registered in England and Wales, and is a separate legal entity from Ashurst Australia. In Asia, Ashurst Australia, Ashurst LLP and their respective affiliates provide legal services under the name "Ashurst Australia, Ashurst LLP or their respective affiliates has an office in each of the places listed above.

604 page 1/2 15 July 2001

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

GBM Gold Limited

ACN/ARSN

119 956 624

This notice is given by Silver Bright Investments Limited on behalf of itself and its associates, Mr Paul Chan and United

Bright Investments Limited.

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

Silver Bright Investments Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

n/s

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on

05/04/2012

The previous notice was given to the company on

n 09/08/2011

The previous notice was dated

09/08/2011

Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
	79,157,041	15.34%	79,157,041	13.50%*

*The voting power of Silver Bright Investments Limited and its associates decreased due to the issue of shares by GBM Gold Limited on \$4/04/2012

"Voting power" calculations based on 586,534,944 ordinary shares on issue

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
n/a		•			

Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Silver Bright Investments Limited	Silver Bright Investments Limited	Silver Bright Investments Limited	Securities	62,957,041 ordinary shares	
Mr Paul Chan	Mr Paul Chan	Mr Paul Chan	Registered holder of securities	16,200,000 ordinary shares	16,200,000
	Silver Bright Investments Limited	Silver Bright Investments Limited	Taken under section 608(3)(a) and section 608(3)(b) of the Corporations Act to have a relevant interest	62,957,041 ordinary shares	62,957,041

604 page 2/2 15 July 2001

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
United Bright Investments Limited	Mr Paul Chan is the sole director and shareholder of United Bright Investments Limited

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Silver Bright Investments Limited	23E, 128 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong
Mr Paul Chan	23E, 128 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong
United Bright Investments Limited	23E, 128 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong

\$ignature

print name Mr Paul Chan capacity Director

sign here date 05/04/2012

DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.

See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

Include details of:

- (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
- (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included on any benefit pald on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".

(9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.